Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame

Rick Smith, Chairman P.O. Box 130 \$ Crozier, VA 23039 804/784-3882 huntsmith@hughes.net

November 12, 2012

To The Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame Election Committee,

With an overwhelming amount of support, Janet Chase of Red Bud, IL will be honored as the 2013 Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame's newest elected member. Together with Jim she has earned her way into the Hall of Fame by making a positive and long lasting difference for the betterment of the Brittany breed.

On February 9, 2013 in Grand Junction, TN at The Bird Dog Museum, Janet will be inducted into The Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame. You are invited to attend the ceremony that will honor her. While there you can also see the brand new Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame space that is ready for all of us to enjoy. Janet and Jim were great benefactors to this endeavor. Without their support, we might not have this new wing. The Brittany community has already paid for the space, but we need to build our endowment fund to sustain it. If you can, please consider being a part of this fund raising to ensure the space that houses our Brittany Field Trial Hall of Fame members.

We hope you will be at the Bird Dog Museum next February for the tribute to and induction of Janet as the newest Brittany Field Hall of Fame member.

Thank you,

Rick Smith

"To be enshrined in a Hall of Fame is the greatest achievement in the field trial sports."